
2020 Clark Atlanta University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-14   Conf: 2-3Home: 4-11Away: 2-3Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (140)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Pruitt (6), Freeman (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bing 1, Fegins 1, Gay 1, Peterson 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (43-62), Peterson (11-16), Dixon (7-8), 22 (5-6), Fegins (5-8), Gay (4-7), 25 (3-4), Dudley III (3-5), Page (3-3), 18 (1-1),
Freeman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Pruitt, Zye'Kee .351 18-1 57 12 20 7 1 1 9 32 .561 6 3 13 0 .439 0 1 1-1 85 11 8 .923
11 Fegins, Michael .300 17-7 30 5 9 1 0 1 6 13 .433 6 2 6 0 .447 0 0 2-3 53 10 3 .955
7 Gay, Daniel .290 20-4 62 11 18 5 0 0 7 23 .371 9 0 23 0 .380 0 0 3-4 21 8 9 .763
13 Peterson, Lorenzo .290 19-7 31 8 9 2 0 0 2 11 .355 6 4 12 1 .463 0 1 4-5 46 8 3 .947
10 Dixon, Jayden .255 16-1 47 11 12 0 1 1 6 17 .362 4 5 16 0 .375 0 3 10-13 28 0 0 1.000
9 Bing, Eason .180 20-1 50 5 9 1 0 0 4 10 .200 7 4 12 1 .328 0 4 2-3 30 27 10 .851
12 Dudley III, Herbert .167 18-3 48 9 8 1 0 0 6 9 .188 5 0 20 0 .245 0 1 7-8 28 35 7 .900
5 Page, Justice .159 20-1 63 9 10 2 0 0 5 12 .190 13 0 18 2 .299 1 0 3-3 28 44 11 .867
1 Swift, DeAndre .153 20-1 59 10 9 1 0 0 5 10 .169 7 2 18 0 .265 0 0 2-4 32 3 3 .921
8 Mason, Jalen .400 2-0 5 4 2 1 0 0 4 3 .600 1 0 0 0 .429 1 0 1-1 2 0 2 .500
17 Brown, Darrin .353 11-0 17 5 6 2 0 0 2 8 .471 1 4 6 0 .500 0 1 7-7 11 0 0 1.000
25 25 .250 6-0 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 2 0 2 1 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
44 Jackson, Jakir .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
21 Manuel , Khalil .200 5-0 10 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 4 2 4 0 .500 0 0 3-4 8 0 2 .800

6
Freeman, Jerry
(Tripp) .100 7-0 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-2 16 1 3 .850

14 Dotson, Abias .100 9-0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 7 1 .182 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
2 Dixon, Jorden .077 9-1 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 6 0 .077 0 0 1-1 3 0 3 .500
3 Jones, Noah .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-2 12 1 0 1.000
4 Montgomery, Ju'Aries .000 10-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
22 22 .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-1 6 0 1 .857
18 18 .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
23 Oliver, Joshua .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .224 20-20 535 98 120 24 2 3 60 157 .293 78 27 175 6 .350 2 11 47-62 433 153 67 .897
Opponents .274 20-20 583 188 160 33 3 12 155 235 .403 123 42 106 4 .431 6 12 43-61 431 100 32 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Dotson, Abias 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 .182 0 0 1 0 0
21 Manuel , Khalil 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Montgomery, Ju'Aries 3.38 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 1 16.0 10 12 6 7 10 1 0 2 .175 2 6 1 0 0
13 Peterson, Lorenzo 5.18 1-3 7 6 0 0-0 0 33.0 31 25 19 19 37 0 0 2 .240 6 4 0 0 0
5 Page, Justice 5.40 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 5 4 5 9 1 0 1 .174 0 1 0 0 1
11 Fegins, Michael 6.37 3-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 29.2 33 29 21 17 24 0 0 1 .280 3 6 1 0 0
22 22 8.31 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bing, Eason 8.44 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 10 5 8 3 0 0 0 .346 6 3 0 0 0
10 Dixon, Jayden 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 .143 1 0 1 0 0
2 Dixon, Jorden 9.82 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 .313 1 2 0 0 0
12 Dudley III, Herbert 11.72 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 17.2 27 27 23 16 7 0 0 2 .351 5 6 1 0 0
25 25 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .200 1 2 0 0 0
1 Swift, DeAndre 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .429 2 1 0 0 0
18 18 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 8 6 8 1 0 0 0 .167 2 0 0 0 0
7 Gay, Daniel 19.69 0-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 27 47 35 24 8 0 0 4 .346 9 10 0 0 0
6 Freeman, Jerry (Tripp) 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.63 6-14 57 20 0 0 1 145.0 160 188 139 123 106 2 0 12 .274 39 42 5 0 1
Opponents 4.47 14-5 47 20 0 0 0 145.0 120 98 72 78 175 2 0 3 .224 30 27 2 0 1



2020 Clark Atlanta University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Dixon, Jayden 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jackson, Jakir 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Noah 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brown, Darrin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Dotson, Abias 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fegins, Michael 66 53 10 3 .955 4 5 3 .625 0 0
13 Peterson, Lorenzo 57 46 8 3 .947 0 11 5 .688 0 0
20 Pruitt, Zye'Kee 104 85 11 8 .923 0 0 1 — 6 0
1 Swift, DeAndre 38 32 3 3 .921 1 0 1 — 0 0
12 Dudley III, Herbert 70 28 35 7 .900 2 3 2 .600 0 0
5 Page, Justice 83 28 44 11 .867 5 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 22 7 6 0 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 Bing, Eason 67 30 27 10 .851 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Freeman, Jerry (Tripp) 20 16 1 3 .850 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
21 Manuel , Khalil 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Montgomery, Ju'Aries 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 1 — 0 0
7 Gay, Daniel 38 21 8 9 .763 0 4 3 .571 0 0
25 25 3 2 0 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Dixon, Jorden 6 3 0 3 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
8 Mason, Jalen 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dublin, Zuri 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Oliver, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 653 433 153 67 .897 15 21 9 .694 8 0
Opponents 563 431 100 32 .943 22 23 8 .746 13 0


